



**COUNCIL MEETING MOTIONS
WEDNESDAY, MAY 6, 2020
6:30 P.M.**

#20-086 MOVED BY COUNCILLOR ANDREW BLACK AND SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR MICHAEL TOWER THAT COUNCIL HAS DETERMINED THAT COUNCILLOR BRUCE PHINNEY HAS BREACHED BY-LAW NO. 271, A BY-LAW RELATING TO ESTABLISHING A CODE OF CONDUCT FOR MEMBERS OF COUNCIL BEING IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 39 "STATEMENT OF COMMITMENT" BY REFUSING TO SIGN A STATEMENT OF COMMITMENT TO THE CODE OF CONDUCT WITHIN SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS OF THIS BY-LAW COMING INTO FORCE AND THEREFORE COUNCIL IMPOSES THE FOLLOWING SANCTION ON COUNCILLOR PHINNEY BEING, COUNCILLOR PHINNEY WILL PUBLICALLY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT HE VIOLATED BY-LAW NO. 271 CODE OF CONDUCT AND ALSO CONFIRMS THAT HE IS BOUND BY BY-LAW NO. 271 AND CONFIRMS THAT HE WILL SIGN THE STATEMENT OF COMMITMENT WITHIN 7 DAYS OF PASSING OF THIS MOTION. MOTION CARRIED.

#20-087 MOVED BY COUNCILLOR ANDREW BLACK AND SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR MICHAEL TOWER THAT COUNCIL HAS DETERMINED THAT COUNCILLOR BRUCE PHINNEY HAS BREACHED BY-LAW NO. 271, A BY-LAW RELATING TO ESTABLISHING A CODE OF CONDUCT FOR MEMBERS OF COUNCIL BEING IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 14 "RELEASE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PROHIBITED" BY DISCLOSING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION DURING A PUBLIC MEETING OF COUNCIL HELD ON APRIL 6, 2020 AND THEREFORE COUNCIL IMPOSES THE FOLLOWING SANCTION ON COUNCILLOR PHINNEY BEING A LETTER OF REPRIMAND SENT TO COUNCILLOR PHINNEY FROM THE MAYOR. MOTION CARRIED.